280 www.discoverysciences.com
gas chromatography
42000-09-280-signature 09 — 2008 catalog — Grace — proof 2 (kw) — august 24, 2007
the henderson company 400 west erie, chicago illinois 60610 (312) 951-8973 f (312) 951-6109
g
c
ac
ce

7/8" 7/8" 2 — 14360
3/4" 3/4" 2 — 14358
5/8" 5/8" 2 — 14357
1/2" 1/2" 10 — SF-800-G
3/8" 3/8" 10 SF-600-T SF-600-G
1/4" 1/4" 10 SF-400-T SF-400-G
3/16" 3/16" 10 SF-300-T SF-300-G
1/8" 1/8" 10 SF-200-T SF-200-G
1/16" 1/16" 10 SF-100-T SF-100-G
Reducing Ferrules
Used when
the tubing o.d.
is smaller than
the nominal size
of the fittings.
1/4" 1/16" 10 RF-400/100-T RF-400/100-G
1/4" 0.8mm 10 — RF-400/0.8-G
1/4" 1/8" 10 RF-400/200-T RF-400/200-G
1/4" 3/16" 10 RF-400/300-T 14327
1/4" 4mm 10 — 14384
1/4" 6mm 10 RF-400/6MM-T RF-400/6MM-G
1/8" 1/16" 10 RF-200/100-T RF-200/100-G
1/8" 1.2mm 10 — 14326
1/8" 1.0mm 10 — 14311
1/8" 0.8mm 10 — RF-200/0.8-G
1/8" 0.5mm 10 — RF-200/0.5-G
1/8" 0.4mm 10 — RF-200/0.4-G
1/8" 1.2mm 10 — 14305
1/16" 1.0mm 10 — RF-100/1.0-G
1/16" 0.8mm 10 — RF-100/0.8-G
1/16" 0.5mm 10 — RF-100/0.5-G
1/16" 0.4mm 10 — RF-100/0.4-G
1/16" 0.3mm 10 — 14308
PTFE Ferrules
PTFE ferrules are completely inert and an economical choice.
They have an upper temperature limit of 250°C. PTFE ferrules

Part No.
VG1
Part No.
VG2
Part No.
Straight Ferrules
1/4" 1/4" 10 SF-400-V SF-400-VG1 SF-400-VG2
1/4" 1/4" 10 15449* 15449* 15451*
1/8" 1/8" 10 SF-200-V SF-200-VG1 SF-200-VG2
1/8" 1/8" 10  — 15450* 15452*
1/16" 1/16" 10 SF-100-V SF-100-VG1 SF-100-VG2
Reducing Ferrules
1/4" 6mm 10 RF-400/6MM-V 400/6MM-VG1 400/6MM-VG2
1/4" 3/16" 10 RF-400/300-V 400/300-VG1 400/300-VG2
1/4" 1/8" 10 RF-400/200-V 400/200-VG1 400/200-VG2
1/4" 1/16" 10 RF-400/100-V 400/100-VG1 400/100-VG2
1/4" 0.8mm 10 — 400/0.8-VG1 400/0.8-VG2
1/8" 1/16" 10 RF-200/100-V 200/100-VG1 200/100-VG2
1/8" 0.8mm 10 — 200/0.8-VG1 200/0.8-VG2
1/8" 0.5mm 10 — 200/0.5-VG1 200/0.5-VG2
1/8" 0.4mm 10 — 200/0.4-VG1 200/0.4-VG2
1/16" 1.0mm 10 RF-100/1.0-V 100/1.0-VG1 100/1.0-VG2
1/16" 0.9mm 10 RF-100/0.9-V 100/0.9-VG1 100/0.9-VG2
1/16" 0.8mm 10 RF-100/0.8-V 100/0.8-VG1 100/0.8-VG2
1/16" 0.5mm 10 RF-100/0.5-V 100/0.5-VG1 100/0.5-VG2
1/16" 0.4mm 10 RF-100/0.4-V 100/0.4-VG1 100/0.4-VG2
1/16" 0.3mm 10 — 100/0.3-VG1 —
No-Hole Ferrules
1/4" — 10 RF-400/0-V 400/0-VG1 400/0-VG2
1/8" — 10 RF-200/0-V 200/0-VG1 200/0-VG2
1/16" — 10 RF-100/0-V 100/0-VG1 100/0-VG2
Two-Hole Ferrules
1/16" 0.5mm 10 — 15486 15488
1/16" 0.4mm 10 — 15481 15487
*Equivalent to Parker one-piece metal ferrule.

HP/Agilent Short Ferrules
1/16" 1.2mm 10 — 14370
1/16" 1.0mm 10 — 14325
1/16" 0.8mm 10 — 14324
1/16" 0.5mm 10 — 14323
1/16" 0.4mm 10 — 14322
1/16" 0.3mm 10 — 14321
Two-Hole Ferrules
1/8" 0.8mm 10 — 14334
1/8" 0.5mm 10 — 14307
1/16" 0.5mm 10 — 14330
No-Hole Ferrules
3/8" — 10 — 14332
1/4" — 10 RF-400/0-T 14328
1/8" — 10 RF-200/0-T 14314
1/16" — 10 RF-100/0-T 14310
Graphite Ferrules for HP/Agilent Nuts
0.5mm — — 10 — 1547901
1.0mm Hole — — 10 — 1548001
282 www.discoverysciences.com